1,858,828,617 (1,854,868,949 as of December 31, 2024) registered, book-entry 

common shares with no nominal value. 

On August 14, 2025, the Company increased its share capital by R$ 18,774 as a 

result of the corporate reorganization of Rumo Malha Norte, through the issuance 

of 3,959,668 (three million, nine hundred and fifty-nine thousand, six hundred and 

sixty-eight) new shares issued by the Company, according to the Exchange Ratio 

(note 4.3). 

As of September 30, 2025, the Company's share capital consists of the following: 

Ordinary shares 

Shareholders  Amount  % 

Cosan S.A.   562,529,490   30.26 %